Berpard P. Carvalho, Jr. Wallace G. Rezentes, Jr.

Mayaor Director of Finance
Gary K. Heu _ Sally A. Motta
Managing Director Deputy Director of Finance

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

County of Kaua‘i, State of Hawai’i

4444 Rice Street, Suite 280, Lthu‘e, Hawai'i 96766
TEL (808} 241-4200 FAX (808) 241-6529

December 6, 2012 |

Honorable Jay Furfaro, Council Chair
4396 Rice Street
Lihue, HI 96766

Dear Chair Furfaro:

Transmitted for your information are the applications and final reports (if available} that
were submitted within 90 days of the end of Fiscal Year 2012. Final Reports are submitted to
comply with Kauai County Code Chapter 6, Article 3 Standards for the Appropriations of Funds
to Private Organizations Sec. 6-3.4.

The attached list provides you with the following information:
¢ Alist of organizations that received grant-in-aid funds in fiscal year 2012
¢ How much was provided to the organization
* Whether the organization submitted a final report
» Only an application is being transmitted for your review

Approved,

Sinc ‘Qly,
w’@% \f \

Waliace&yRezentes Jr.
Director of Finance Mayor

Attachment: Applications and Final reports from erganizations receiving grants in aid FY 2012

An Equal Opportunity Employer



Transmittal of Grant in Aid Applications and Final Reports to Council

For Fiscal Year 2012

Final Report
Organization Grant Given Amount Received ? Application Only
E Ola Mau Na Leo O Kekaha $3,500.00 Yes No
East Kaua'i Water Users Cooperative $20,000.00 Yes No
Rainbow Road Crew $15,000.00 No Yes
Kelepa Koalition $13,000.00 No Yes
Hawai’i Farm Bureau Federation $40,000.00 No Yes
Ke Ho'ola o lima Lani $1,000.00 No Yes
Hawai‘i Sand Festival $1,500.00 Yes No
Mokihana Aquatics $1,000.00 Yes No
Kaua'i Visitors Bureau $20,000.00 Yes No
Lihu‘e Baseball League $3,500.00 No Yes
Hawai’i Tropical Fruit Growers $2,500.00 No Yes
Kaua‘i County Farm Bureau 52,000.00 No Yes
Garden Island RC&D $5,000.00 No Yes
Breath of Life Christian Ministries 51,500.00 No Yes
Kaua‘i Invasive Species Committee $1,033.00 Yes No
Boys and Girls Club of Hawai‘i - Kaua'i Branch $125,000.00 No Yes
Kaua‘i Planning and Action Alliance $210,000.00 Yes No
Kaua’i Planning and Action Alliance $37,000.00 Yes No
Kaua'i Visitors Bureau - Desendants ad $12,765.00 Yes No
Hawaiian Islands Freediving Council $10,000.00 Yes No
Garden Istand RC&D Philadelphia Flower $50,000.00 No Yes
Hoomana Kahawai Project $10,000.00 Yes No
Malie Foundation - Mobi Mats $3,000.00 Yes No
University of Hawai'i - alekoko signs $3,000.00 Yes No
East & west Kaua‘i Soil and Water Con. $4,200.00 Yes No
Good Beginings Alliance $20,000.00 No Yes
YWCA - Family Shelter $75,000.00 No Yes
YWCA - Sexual Assault Treatment $50,000.00 No Yes
Pihana Ka lkena $1,000.00 Yes No
Festival of Lights $10,000.00 Yes No
Boys and Girls Club of Hawai’i - Kaua'i Branch $10,000.00 No Yes
East & west Kaua'i Soil and Water Con. $50,000.00 Yes No
W of Kaua‘i $2,000.00 No Yes
Lthu‘e Senior Center $15,000.00 No Yes
Na Kupuna Council 57,000.00 No Yes
Triple K Strongman Athletics, Inc. $600.00 No Yes
Hawai‘i Childrens Theatre 51,800.00 Yes No
Kaua‘i Concert Association $2,880.00 Yes No
American Red Cross $20,000.00 Yes No
Kaua’i Cattlemen's Association $30,000.00 No Yes
Kaua‘i Independent Food Bank $28,000.00 No Yes




